GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2265
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011
GROWTH IN AIRR TRAVELLER

Kishor Shri Kamal ;Pandurang Shri Munde Gopinathrao;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh
Kumar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the country has recorded highest domestic air flyer growth;

(b) if so, the details thereof vis-a-vis of other countries during each of the last three years and the current year;
(c) the market share of Air India as compared to other airlines during the above period;

(d) whether international arrivals have more than doubled in the last decade; and

(e) if so, the comparative details thereof, State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(a) and (b): The domestic passenger traffic recorded in April to September 2011 are 58921394 and registered a growth of 18.8%
from the corresponding period of previous year 2010. The detail of domestic passenger traffic in previous three years are as under:

2007-08 87067597
2008-09 17299784
2009-10 89387504
2010-11 105522176

Ministry does not maintain records of passenger traffic in other countries.

(c):- The details of passenger market share of Ail' India as compared to other airlines in last 3 years in domestic market are given
below:

Financial Year Passenger Market Share (%)
Air India Others

2007-08 17.9 82.1

2008-09 16.9 83.1

2009-10 17.7 82.3

2010-11 17.1 82.9

(d) and (e):- Airport wise detail of international passenger arrival in 2008-09 as compared to 1999-2000 is at Annexure-|

Annexure-I

Airport wise total number of international arrival in 2008-09 as compared
to 1999-2000:



Airport 1999-2000 2008-09
Delhi 1690978 3738540
Mumbai 2160646 3696768
Kolkata 277945 483813
Chennai 827387 1782497
Trivandrum 368821 718453

Bangalo 80682 824226
Hyderabad 118223 769631
Ahmedabad 58223 293429
GOa 107644 195006
Calicut 152193 727888
Guwahati 0 3599

Amritsar 11353 194638
Srinagar 0O 8153
Jaipur O 106847
Nagpur O 32415
Cochin 92738 983882
Port Blair 0 0

Agra 738 1229
Aurangabad 0 2200
Coimbatore 3911 43276
Gaya 0 19308
Bagdogra 39 0

Lucknow 9497 75362
Patna 5353 0

Trichy 28475 165667

Varanasi 18547 17226
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